
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Blankets Creek Spring Thaw Trail Run 
3/16/2019

8.5 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 178 Adeline Perry 22 1:34:24.937

8.5 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 227 Grace Sommer 27 1:17:43.180

2 60 Claire Cusack 27 1:21:44.920

3 17 Kim Black 27 1:32:49.767

8.5 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 67 Robyn Ellerbrock 34 1:09:02.590

2 193 Jessica Reagin 30 1:15:50.760

3 173 Kayla Osterhoff 32 1:18:44.743

4 146 Rokhaya Mane 30 1:40:31.337

5 57 Jayne Cortazzo 33 1:48:46.967

6 59 Janelle Couch 33 2:02:13.580

8.5 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 5 Rendi Alexander 36 1:17:47.863

2 42 Nadia Carrillo 36 1:24:21.547

3 1050 Meredith Vance 38 1:28:16.040

4 132 Carla Knowles 36 1:32:42.960

5 189 Shawna Prange 37 1:39:07.627

6 211 Christine Rule 39 2:23:11.670

8.5 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 122 Kristan Jacobs 42 1:24:46.010

2 185 Anne Polikowsky 42 1:32:10.320

3 52 Sarah Coleman 42 1:32:16.533

4 200 Stephanie Richardson 41 1:40:38.537

5 206 Christy Rohmer-Burrows 40 1:41:34.873

6 51 Rebecca Coleman 44 1:42:22.450

7 226 Dawne Slater 41 1:42:22.767

8.5 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 56 Joanna Conroy 45 1:31:26.630

2 171 Marisol Odom 49 1:34:09.387

3 54 Kim Conrey 47 1:44:28.647

4 85 Angie Gatica 47 1:50:45.470

8.5 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 128 Zack Jordan 26 Male 25-29 0:57:21.187

2 152 Christopher McCoy 38 Male 35-39 1:03:56.820

3 1042 Chris Szoch 36 Male 35-39 1:03:58.177

4 1068 Lee Yarnell 43 Male 40-44 1:05:14.920

5 1053 Frederic Villoutreix 55 Male 55-59 1:05:18.010

6 67 Robyn Ellerbrock 34 Female 30-34 1:09:02.590

7 139 Craig Langley 53 Male 50-54 1:11:02.067

8 188 Joey Polk 42 Male 40-44 1:12:21.200

9 230 Dwayne MacInnis 46 Male 45-49 1:13:29.200

10 31 Philip Brudney 30 Male 30-34 1:15:15.153

11 193 Jessica Reagin 30 Female 30-34 1:15:50.760

12 20 Scott Boetig 45 Male 45-49 1:15:59.713

13 112 Mark Holowka 40 Male 40-44 1:16:17.427

14 227 Grace Sommer 27 Female 25-29 1:17:43.180

15 5 Rendi Alexander 36 Female 35-39 1:17:47.863

16 173 Kayla Osterhoff 32 Female 30-34 1:18:44.743

17 100 Brett Hatch 49 Male 45-49 1:19:01.573

18 1052 Nick VanWeele 32 Male 30-34 1:19:56.447

19 181 Jonathan Pinner 34 Male 30-34 1:20:27.457

20 84 William Garland 36 Male 35-39 1:20:34.797

21 229 Jason Cousineau 32 Male 30-34 1:20:38.290

22 235 Sabra Cohen 60 Female 60-64 1:20:41.467

23 60 Claire Cusack 27 Female 25-29 1:21:44.920

24 1056 Mike Whitehurst 57 Male 55-59 1:22:10.530

25 88 Marty Giammarco 56 Male 55-59 1:23:39.690

26 127 Todd Jones 33 Male 30-34 1:23:48.127

27 42 Nadia Carrillo 36 Female 35-39 1:24:21.547

28 122 Kristan Jacobs 42 Female 40-44 1:24:46.010

29 1040 Loren Starr 58 Male 55-59 1:24:53.580

30 28 Kary Brownlee 48 Male 45-49 1:25:01.363

31 1051 Dale VanHooser 61 Male 60-64 1:25:30.490

32 155 Christopher Milton 40 Male 40-44 1:26:36.057

33 9 Charles Backstrom 62 Male 60-64 1:26:36.167

34 1046 John Townsend 36 Male 35-39 1:27:25.553

35 1050 Meredith Vance 38 Female 35-39 1:28:16.040

36 80 Robert Forrest 66 Male 65-69 1:28:57.720

37 154 Mark Miller 52 Male 50-54 1:30:08.677

38 232 David Bruno 47 Male 45-49 1:30:10.640

39 56 Joanna Conroy 45 Female 45-49 1:31:26.630

40 185 Anne Polikowsky 42 Female 40-44 1:32:10.320

41 52 Sarah Coleman 42 Female 40-44 1:32:16.533

42 132 Carla Knowles 36 Female 35-39 1:32:42.960

43 17 Kim Black 27 Female 25-29 1:32:49.767

44 40 Alan Campbell 28 Male 25-29 1:32:50.140

45 77 Ruth Ference 65 Female 65-69 1:33:42.503

46 156 Retash Mohan 44 Male 40-44 1:33:46.370

47 171 Marisol Odom 49 Female 45-49 1:34:09.387

48 1049 Shawn Tyska 47 Male 45-49 1:34:14.693



8.5 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1071 Kathryn Zuehlke 51 1:36:19.260

2 115 Lisa Hughey 53 1:40:12.953

3 97 Eve Hall 53 1:46:40.393

4 1069 Belinda Young 50 2:22:49.737

8.5 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 222 Beth Shafer 58 1:55:26.577

2 1048 Portia Turner 57 2:17:37.970

8.5 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 235 Sabra Cohen 60 1:20:41.467

2 118 Wendy Ingram 60 1:56:29.710

8.5 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 77 Ruth Ference 65 1:33:42.503

2 106 Adri Herman 67 1:40:12.020

3 48 Jacqueline Childers 66 2:01:38.387

8.5 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 128 Zack Jordan 26 0:57:21.187

2 40 Alan Campbell 28 1:32:50.140

8.5 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 31 Philip Brudney 30 1:15:15.153

2 1052 Nick VanWeele 32 1:19:56.447

3 181 Jonathan Pinner 34 1:20:27.457

4 229 Jason Cousineau 32 1:20:38.290

5 127 Todd Jones 33 1:23:48.127

8.5 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 152 Christopher McCoy 38 1:03:56.820

2 1042 Chris Szoch 36 1:03:58.177

3 84 William Garland 36 1:20:34.797

4 1046 John Townsend 36 1:27:25.553

5 82 Gregory Gaffney 39 1:41:06.687

6 125 Jermaine Johnson 38 1:59:41.753

8.5 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1068 Lee Yarnell 43 1:05:14.920

2 188 Joey Polk 42 1:12:21.200

3 112 Mark Holowka 40 1:16:17.427

4 155 Christopher Milton 40 1:26:36.057

5 156 Retash Mohan 44 1:33:46.370

6 92 Ryan Goin 41 1:38:16.843

7 103 Rich Hearn 44 1:39:42.907

8 53 Kevin Connolly 43 1:40:11.127

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

49 72 Ron Fader 50 Male 50-54 1:34:18.340

50 178 Adeline Perry 22 Female 19-24 1:34:24.937

51 1071 Kathryn Zuehlke 51 Female 50-54 1:36:19.260

52 92 Ryan Goin 41 Male 40-44 1:38:16.843

53 189 Shawna Prange 37 Female 35-39 1:39:07.627

54 103 Rich Hearn 44 Male 40-44 1:39:42.907

55 53 Kevin Connolly 43 Male 40-44 1:40:11.127

56 106 Adri Herman 67 Female 65-69 1:40:12.020

57 115 Lisa Hughey 53 Female 50-54 1:40:12.953

58 231 Stephen Foley 56 Male 55-59 1:40:18.163

59 146 Rokhaya Mane 30 Female 30-34 1:40:31.337

60 200 Stephanie Richardson 41 Female 40-44 1:40:38.537

61 82 Gregory Gaffney 39 Male 35-39 1:41:06.687

62 206 Christy Rohmer-Burrows 40 Female 40-44 1:41:34.873

63 51 Rebecca Coleman 44 Female 40-44 1:42:22.450

64 226 Dawne Slater 41 Female 40-44 1:42:22.767

65 174 Randy Owen 60 Male 60-64 1:42:40.587

66 54 Kim Conrey 47 Female 45-49 1:44:28.647

67 111 Troy Hohl 48 Male 45-49 1:45:33.147

68 97 Eve Hall 53 Female 50-54 1:46:40.393

69 815 Michael Spangler 51 Male 50-54 1:46:52.953

70 201 Gordon Riddoch 68 Male 65-69 1:47:37.590

71 57 Jayne Cortazzo 33 Female 30-34 1:48:46.967

72 233 Chuck Naylor 58 Male 55-59 1:48:53.367

73 85 Angie Gatica 47 Female 45-49 1:50:45.470

74 1057 Jay Whitney 62 Male 60-64 1:51:09.150

75 98 Rick Hall 53 Male 50-54 1:54:39.280

76 153 David McGee 48 Male 45-49 1:54:57.690

77 218 Chris Schubert 45 Male 45-49 1:55:17.437

78 222 Beth Shafer 58 Female 55-59 1:55:26.577

79 118 Wendy Ingram 60 Female 60-64 1:56:29.710

80 196 Scott Reed 51 Male 50-54 1:58:39.780

81 150 William McAllister 56 Male 55-59 1:58:50.497

82 125 Jermaine Johnson 38 Male 35-39 1:59:41.753

83 45 Kevin Chalk 53 Male 50-54 2:01:00.700

84 48 Jacqueline Childers 66 Female 65-69 2:01:38.387

85 59 Janelle Couch 33 Female 30-34 2:02:13.580

86 163 George Myers 60 Male 60-64 2:06:17.317

87 113 Bob Huber 63 Male 60-64 2:10:41.450

88 1048 Portia Turner 57 Female 55-59 2:17:37.970

89 1069 Belinda Young 50 Female 50-54 2:22:49.737

90 211 Christine Rule 39 Female 35-39 2:23:11.670



8.5 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 230 Dwayne MacInnis 46 1:13:29.200

2 20 Scott Boetig 45 1:15:59.713

3 100 Brett Hatch 49 1:19:01.573

4 28 Kary Brownlee 48 1:25:01.363

5 232 David Bruno 47 1:30:10.640

6 1049 Shawn Tyska 47 1:34:14.693

7 111 Troy Hohl 48 1:45:33.147

8 153 David McGee 48 1:54:57.690

9 218 Chris Schubert 45 1:55:17.437

8.5 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 139 Craig Langley 53 1:11:02.067

2 154 Mark Miller 52 1:30:08.677

3 72 Ron Fader 50 1:34:18.340

4 815 Michael Spangler 51 1:46:52.953

5 98 Rick Hall 53 1:54:39.280

6 196 Scott Reed 51 1:58:39.780

7 45 Kevin Chalk 53 2:01:00.700

8.5 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1053 Frederic Villoutreix 55 1:05:18.010

2 1056 Mike Whitehurst 57 1:22:10.530

3 88 Marty Giammarco 56 1:23:39.690

4 1040 Loren Starr 58 1:24:53.580

5 231 Stephen Foley 56 1:40:18.163

6 233 Chuck Naylor 58 1:48:53.367

7 150 William McAllister 56 1:58:50.497

8.5 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1051 Dale VanHooser 61 1:25:30.490

2 9 Charles Backstrom 62 1:26:36.167

3 174 Randy Owen 60 1:42:40.587

4 1057 Jay Whitney 62 1:51:09.150

5 163 George Myers 60 2:06:17.317

6 113 Bob Huber 63 2:10:41.450

8.5 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 80 Robert Forrest 66 1:28:57.720

2 201 Gordon Riddoch 68 1:47:37.590


